
HEALTH AND WELLBEING FORWARD PLAN 2015/2016. 
All future submissions for the FWD plan should be made at the earliest stage through Dot Veitch: dot.veitch@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

30 March 2016    

Area Report Title Report Author CEG  

Public Health topic: Director of Public 
Health 

   

Health and Wellbeing Strategy (HWS), 
Nottingham Plan, and other Key 
Strategies: Nottingham Plan Programme 
Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

Health & Wellbeing Strategy 2016 – 2019 progress report 
 
 
Health and Wellbeing Strategy   - Alcohol misuse update 
 
 
Joint Workforce Plan 

James Rhodes 
James.rhodes@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Christine Oliver 
Christine.oliver@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
 
Elaine Mitchell 
Elaine.mitchell@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

Yes 
 
 
Yes 
 
 
 
No 

Commissioning and JSNA: Nottingham 
City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

Nottingham City CCG Commissioning Strategy refresh  
 
 
Nottingham City CCG 2016/17 Annual Plan 
 
 
Quality Premium Indicators 
 
 
Children’s Strategic Commissioning Development Review 
 
 
Health & Wellbeing Strategic Commissioning Priorities  
2016 -17 

Dawn Smith 
Dawn.smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 
Chris Wallbanks & Phyllis Brackenbury 
Chris.wallbanks@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Colin Monckton 
Colin.monckton@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

Yes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Yes 
 
Yes 
 
 
 
Yes 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social determinants 
of health 

 
Personal Health Budgets 

 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 
Jane Goddard 
Jane.goddard@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 

 
Yes 

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and Families 
 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 
Director for Adult Social Care 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Alison Challenger 
alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
Helen Jones 
Helen.jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

NR 
 
NR 
 
NR 
 
NR 
 
NR 
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Notes on the new format: 
 
Column 2: report title this will enable board members to identify items which are of specific interest to them and may require prior work or contact 
to support the item.  
 
Column 3: contains the contact details. This will enable board members to contact the report writer for key areas on which they may wish to 
consult their members prior to the meeting.  
 
Column 5. This will be a cross reference against the CEG forward plan. 


